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Logo design by:  
 

Academic Workshop organised by the Global Studies Institute of 
the University of Geneva 

5 November 2020 

Venue: Zoom link (to register if you wish to attend the workshop) 

• https://unige.zoom.us/meeting/register/tJEpduGhqj0pGtSjLBwxyg_WBfxfbfwE-zDr  

Zoom panel technical instructions: 
 

• When you come in to the meeting you will be muted. Please turn off your video and only 
“unmute” when you will be given the floor by the chair. We would kindly ask all presenters 
and the chair of each panel to keep their videos active. 

• Each panel will consist of 3-4 paper presentations of 10 minutes each. After paper 
presentations, 45 min or 1h (depending on number of presentations) will be left for comments 
and a general discussion. 

• When you would like to make a comment or ask a question, open the list of participants and 
type “hand” so that the chair can keep you on the queue. 

• You can also ask your question in general chat of the meeting. Please, clearly indicate to 
whom your question is addressed. If the panellist doesn’t see your question, the chair will be 
able to ask it for you. 

• Since, the papers discussed in this workshop will be published in an edited book, the meeting 
will NOT be recorded. 
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PROGRAMME 

5 November 2020 

8:30-8:40 – Words of welcome and introduction to the workshop 

Nicolas Levrat 

 

8:40-10:20 – Panel 1. EU Mixed Agreements: The Constitutional Perspective 

Chair: Yuliya Kaspiarovich 

1. Typology of EU Mixed Agreements Revisited, Gesa Kübek and Joni Heliskoski 
 

2. Foreseeability as a Constraint on Member State Action in Mixed Agreements, Marja-Liisa 
Oeberg and Marcus Klamert 

 
3. The Participation of the Member States in Mixed Agreements Going Well Beyond the Limits 

of their Competences, Victoria Parry and Nicolas Levrat 
 

4. Mandatory Joint Representation of the EU and its Member States Following AMP 
Antarctique?, Merijn Chamon and Marise Cremona 

 

10:20-10:30 – Pause 

 
10:30-11:45 – Panel 2. EU Mixed Agreements: The International Law Perspective 

Chair: Ramses A. Wessel 
 

1. Constructions of the Principle of Conferral in ERTA Case Law and their Import for Member 
State Participation in Mixed Agreements, Mirka Kuisma and Joris Larik 
 

2. Nomen est Omen? The Relevance of ‘EU Party’ for International Law, Sabrina Schaefer 
and Jed Odermatt 

3. The International Responsibility of the EU and its Member States, Andrés Delgado 
Casteleiro and Cristina Contartese 

 
11:45-12:30 – Lunch Break 

 

12:30-13:45 – Panel 3. EU Member States’ Representation in International Agreements 

Chair: Christine Kaddous 
 

1. EMU Mixity: Overlap between EU and Member State Action in Economic Governance, Flore 
Vanackère and Bruno de Witte 
 

2. Conformity of International Dispute-Settlement Mechanisms With EU Law: Does the EU’s 
Participation Really Matter?, Bartosz Soloch and Makane Moïse Mbengue 
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3. Problematic Aspects of Provisional Application of EU ‘Mixed Agreements’: The Case of 

Conflicting Commitments of Member States and the EU under International Investment Law, 
Tamuna Beridze and Tobias Lock 

 

13:45-13:55 – Pause 

 
13:55-15:10 – Panel 4. The EU and its Member States’ Parallel and Joint Participation in 
International Agreements 

Chair: Nicolas Levrat 

1. The Future of the Istanbul Convention in ‘the Eyes’ of the CJEU, Viktorija Soneca and 
Panos Koutrakos 

 
2. The New Review Mechanism of the UN Smuggling of Migrants Protocol: Challenges in 

Measuring the EU’s and its Member States’ Compliance, Tamas Molnar and Chloé Brière 
 

3. Critical Perspectives on Social and Legal Relevance of Sincere Cooperation in EU External 
Relations Law in the Era of Expanding Trade: The Belt & Road Initiative in Context, Julija 
Brsakoska and Elaine Fahey 

 
15:10-15:20 – Pause  

 
15:20-17:00 – Panel 5. EU Mixed Agreements under Current Challenges 

Chair: Makane Moïse Mbengue 
 

1. Re-launching the Process for the EU’s Accession to the European Convention of Human 
Rights: Lessons Learned?, Vassilis Pergantis and Stian Øby Johansen 
 

2. The Uncertain Legal Status of the UK vis-à-vis Mixed Agreements after Brexit, Habib Touré 
and Christine Kaddous 
 

3. Unmixing Mixed Agreements: Challenges and Solutions for Separating the EU and Member 
States in Existing International Agreements, Yuliya Kaspiarovich and Ramses A. Wessel 
 

4. The Mixed Nature of the EU–Canada FTA: Between Competences Distribution and 
Democratic Legitimacy, Manon Damestoy and Nicolas Levrat 
 

 

17:00-17:30 – Concluding remarks: Allan Rosas 
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List of participants: 

• Tamuna Beridze, Central European University (tk.beridze@gmail.com)  
• Chloé Brière, Université Libre de Bruxelles (chloe.briere@ulb.be)  
• Julija Brsakoska, Ss. Cyril and Methodius University, Skopje (julijab@yahoo.com)  
• Merijn Chamon, Maastricht University (m.chamon@maastrichtuniversity.nl)  
• Cristina Contartese, (cristinacont@hotmail.com)  
• Marise Cremona, European University Institute (marise.cremona@eui.eu)  
• Manon Damestoy, Université de Nantes (manon.damestoy@etu.univ-nantes.fr)  
• Andrés Delgado Casteleiro, Autonomous University of Chile 

(andres.delgado@uautonoma.cl)  
• Bruno de Witte, Maastricht University, European University Institute 

(bruno.dewitte@maastrichtuniversity.nl)  
• Elaine Fahey, City, University of London (elaine.fahey.1@city.ac.uk)  
• Joni Heliskoski, University of Helsinki (joni.heliskoski@oikeus.fi)  
• Christine Kaddous, Université de Genève (christine.kaddous@unige.ch)  
• Yuliya Kaspiarovich, Université de Genève (yuliya.kaspiarovich@unige.ch)  
• Marcus Klamert, University of Vienna (marcus.klamert@wu.ac.at)  
• Panos Koutrakos, City, University of London (panos.koutrakos.1@city.ac.uk)  
• Gesa Kübek, Leuphana University Lüneburg (gesa.kuebek@leuphana.de)  
• Mirka Kuisma, University of Turku (makuis@utu.fi)  
• Stian Øby Johansen, University of Oslo (s.o.johansen@jus.uio.no)  
• Joris Larik, Leiden University (j.e.larik@luc.leidenuniv.nl)  
• Nicolas Levrat, Université de Genève (nicolas.levrat@unige.ch)  
• Tobias Lock, Maynooth University (tobias.lock@mu.ie)  
• Makane Moïse Mbengue, Université de Genève (makane.mbengue@unige.ch)  
• Tamas Molnar, Corvinus University of Budapest (tamas.molnar@uni-corvinus.hu)  
• Marja-Liisa Oeberg, Lund University (marja-liisa.oberg@jur.lu.se)  
• Jed Odermatt, City, University of London (jed.odermatt@city.ac.uk)  
• Victoria Parry, Université Paris-Descartes (victoria.parry.pro@gmail.com)  
• Vassilis Pergantis, Aristotle University of Thessaloniki (vpergantis@law.auth.gr)  
• Allan Rosas, former Judge of the ECJ (2002-2019) 
• Sabrina Schaefer, Humboldt University (sabrina@schaefer.net)  
• Bartosz Soloch, Łódź University (bartosz.soloch@gmail.com)  
• Viktorija Soneca, University of Latvia (viktorija.soneca@tm.gov.lv) 
• Habib Touré, Université Aix-Marseille (habibtoure@live.fr)  
• Flore Vanackère, Université de Genève (flore.vanackere@unige.ch)  
• Ramses A. Wessel, University of Groningen (r.a.wessel@rug.nl)  

 

This workshop is funded by:  


